

SC 286/2025

STATE Vs. NASREEN

FIR No. 359/2022

PS (Laxmi nagar)

25.04.2025

Fresh sessions case received by way of committal. It be checked and registered.

Pr. Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused is produced from J/C with counsel Sh. Lalit Kumar.

Put up for consideration on charge on **27.05.2025**.

IO be called for NDOH.

(Shail Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

25.04.2025 (mk)