

SC/286/2025
CNR No.: DLET01-001930-2025
Police Station: Laxmi nagar
FIR No.: 359/2022
State Vs. Nasreen

27.5.2025

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused is produced from J/C with Sh. Lalit Kumar, Advocate.
IO/ASI Om Prakash is present.

IO/ASI Om Prakash submits that supplementary charge sheet has already been filed before Ld. Judicial Magistrate First Class, who is likely to commit the case within 15 days.

One bail application of accused is pending. Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor submits that first the supplementary charge sheet may be awaited. Request allowed.

Put up the matter for receiving the supplementary charge sheet and arguments on bail application for **3.6.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD, Delhi/27.5.2025