

SC 286/2025  
CNR No. : DLET01-0019302025  
STATE Vs. NASREEN  
FIR No. 359/2022  
PS (Laxmi Nagar)

16.07.2025

Pr. Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused on bail with Sh. Lalit Kumar, Advocate.

Supplementary charge-sheet has not yet been filed.

Ld. Additional P.P. seeks some more time for filing of the  
supplementary charge-sheet.

Request allowed.

Issue notice to SHO, PS Laxmi Nagar to file  
supplementary charge-sheet. Be listed for 11.09.2025.

(Vinod Kumar)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi/16.07.2025