

SC no.286/2025
STATE Vs. NASREEN
FIR No.359/2022 (Laxmi Nagar)

17.11.2025

This Court is vacant after superannuation of Ld.
Principal District and Sessions Judge, East on 31.10.2025.

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Id. Addl. P. P for the State.
Accused is on bail with Sh. Lalit Kumar and Ms.
Shivani Agarwal, Advocates.
IO ASI Om Prakash in person.

Supplementary charge sheet already filed on
28.10.2025. Copy supplied today.

Report along with sealed envelope filed by Addl.
DCP, East District in compliance of order dated 11.09.2025.

Put up for further proceeding/charge on **20.12.2025**.

Reader/17.11.2025