

SC 286/2025
STATE Vs. NASREEN
FIR No. 359/2022
PS (Laxmi nagar)

28.01.2026

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail with Sh. Lalit Kumar, Advocate.

Copy of supplementary chargesheet has already been received by the accused.

Put up on **02.03.2026** for arguments on charge.
Office is directed to check whether there is any designated Special Court to deal with cases of Acid Attack.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/28.01.2026